Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yombobile, Inc.		11/21/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fastmobile, Inc.	
Street Address:	3601 Algonquin Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Rolling Meadows	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76452079	FASTCHAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)760-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-760-8268

Email: lindsey@gdllawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Mike

Address Line 1: 3303 N. Showdown Pl.

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85749

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Lindsey
Signature:	/Mike Lindsey/
Date:	07/20/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0226

900053730

source=CCF07202006_00010#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0227



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "YO MOBILE INC." FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "YOMOBILE INC.", ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "YOMOBILE INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FASTMOBILE INC.", ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FASTMOBILE INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4405839

DATE: 12-27-05 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0228

050990522

3477707 8321

RECORDED: 07/20/2006